Therefore, I would advise the Board that in 

addition to the Hardship and Flexible “C” variance relief sought, the applicant will also need 

a Permit to Build Where Lot Does Not Abut Street in accordance with the requirements of 

N.J.S.A. 40:55D-36. 

The property has a lot area of only one thousand two hundred sixty (1,260) square feet and as such 

is considered a Non-Buildable Substandard Lot as defined by Code Section 26-20.3.  A non-

compliance with the requirements of Code Section 26-20.3 would require “C” variance relief since 

what is being proposed is a continuation of what was previously a single family home on this

[...]

The individual areas in the proposed conditions 

should be calculated separately relative to the runoff from each of those areas 

utilizing their own “C Value”. 

c. The post development calculations only account for seven hundred forty point 

five (740.5) square feet of the lot area of one thousand two hundred sixty (1,260) 

square feet.  The entire lot area should be calculated to post development runoff 

and this total area should be utilized in formulating the total runoff from the site.   

d. I will review the stormwater calculations once they have been corrected to